	67:46:01:28.  Residence determination when individual leaves the state. The South Dakota residency requirement for an applicant or recipient of long-term care assistance, in case of temporary leave from the state, shall be determined according to the following guidelines:

	(1)  An individual who leaves the state by choice without a declared intent to return is not considered a resident of this state for the purpose of determining eligibility for long-term care assistance;

	(2)  Assistance from South Dakota shall be terminated when a recipient meets the residence requirements for long-term care assistance in another state;

	(3)  When an individual lives in another state and declares an intention to make that state the individual's home, the department shall request the individual to contact the other state agency and apply for long-term care assistance.  When the individual declares an intention to make another state the individual's home, long-term care assistance from South Dakota shall be discontinued; and

	(4)  An individual who receives any form of long-term care assistance from another state is not entitled to long-term care assistance from South Dakota in any month such assistance is received from the other state whether or not the individual is physically present in South Dakota.

	Source: 2 SDR 74, effective May 13, 1976; 7 SDR 66, 7 SDR 89, effective July 1, 1981; 8 SDR 170, effective June 21, 1982; 10 SDR 39, effective November 1, 1983; transferred from § 67:16:18:05, effective August 23, 1992; transferred from § 67:46:03:15, 41 SDR 93, effective December 3, 2014.
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	Cross-Reference: Incapability of indicating intent, § 67:46:01:20.

